the necessary licenses from the Competent Authorities, if any. 

Article 5: Duration of the Company 

• The duration of the company is not specified. 

Chapter Two: Capital and Shares 

Article 6: Capital 

The authorized capital of the Company shall be One billion, twenty-four million, thirteen thousand, three 
hundred and twenty Saudi Riyals (SAR 1024013320.0), divided into (102401332) shares of equal nominal 
value, each with a par value of (10) Saudi Riyals. All of these shares shall be ordinary shares issued for cash 
consideration. The total amount paid in cash on account of the authorized capital shall be One billion, 
twenty-four million, thirteen thousand, three hundred and twenty Riyals (1024013320.0) Riyals. The cash 
payments made on account of the authorized capital shall be deposited with a licensed bank. 

Article 7: Subscription to Shares 

The founders subscribed to the entire issued capital shares amounting to SAR 1024013320.0 paid in full.